

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>23.05.2025</u>		<p>C24 No. 44 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Nivesh Bahuguna, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent at his correct address to be supplied by learned counsel for the applicant in the Registry on or before 09.06.2025.</p> <p>3. List on 01.08.2025.</p> <p>4. In the meantime, applicant shall be at liberty to move application seeking adjournment before the Family Court concerned, and if such application is moved, the same shall be considered for grant of adjournment only till 01.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 23.05.2025</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>