

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C24/44/2024</u></p> <p>Nidhi --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Mukesh Saklani --Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Ishmohan Bhatt, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Nivesh Bahuguna, leaned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays that the present C-24 Application be dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>3. Prayer is allowed.</p> <p>4. Accordingly, the present Transfer Application is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 08-05-2026</p> <p>Kaushal</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--